
Responses Overview Closed

1. Enter your first and last name

208
Responses

2. Please provide your Norhill address (Street Number and Street Name)

208
Responses

3. Are you in favor of the adoption of the design guidelines being used to regulate and maintain the historic integrity of your neighborhood
in addition to the existing regulations outlined in the city’s current Code of Ordinances for designated historic districts? If not, please expl
ain.

208
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4. Should there be a restriction on house size in relation to lot size, known as floor-to-area ratio (F.A.R.)? Example: a 2,500 sq ft. house on a
5,000 sq ft. lot has an FAR of 0.50 (2,500/5,000=0.5).

Responses

208
Average Time

74:35
Duration

41

Yes 160

No 48

Days

See all responses after Q. 18



5. If you answered "Yes" to the previous question, what do you feel is an acceptable F.A.R.?
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6. The typical Norhhill lot is between 100 ft. and 104 ft. deep with a front setback of 15 ft. from the street and per city code a rear setback of
3 ft. or 5 ft. What would be the acceptable minimum rear setback for a 1-story addition? See guidelines for visual reference.

7. The typical Norhill home has a 15 ft. front setback from the street. What should be the minimum front setback be for a 2-story addition?
View guidelies for visual reference.

8. What is an acceptable rear setback for a 2-story addition? View guidelies for visual reference.

3 ft. or 5 ft. (per city code) 137

Between 6 and 10 ft. 35

Between 10 and 15 ft. 27

More than 15 ft. 10

40 ft. 111

45 ft. 49

50 ft. 36

55 ft. 13

3 ft. or 5 ft. (per city code) 94

5 to 10 ft. 29

10 to 15 ft. 29

15 to 20 ft. 32

20 to 25 ft. 15

25 to 30 ft. 10

Weighted Avg. 0.47

Weighted Avg. 5.4'

Weighted Avg. 43.4'

Weighted Avg. 9.7'



9. For a 2-story addition, should the rear setback of a corner lot be the same as a mid-block lot?

10. If you answered "No" to the previous question, please provide a preferred setback distance.
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11. The typical lot in Norhill is 50’-54’ wide. What is an acceptable minimum side setback (non-driveway side) for a 1-story addition on a mi
d-block lot?

12. On a typical Norhill lot, what is an acceptable minimum side setback (driveway side) for a 1-story addition on a mid-block lot?

Yes 176

No 32

3 ft. or 5 ft. (per city code) 147

6 ft. 36

7 ft. 10

8 ft. 16

10 ft. 97

12 ft. 63

14 ft. 33

16 ft. 16

Weighted Avg. 10.2'

Weighted Avg. 4.1'

Weighted Avg. 11.7'



13. On a typical Norhill lot, what is an acceptable minimum side setback (non-driveway side) for a 2-story addition on a mid-block lot?

14. What is an acceptable minimum side setback (driveway side) for a 2-story addition for a mid-block lot?

15. Would you like the option of replacing original windows with new windows that are the same size, shape and pattern as the originals bu
t not necessarily of the original material? Example: Replace original single-pane wood windows with double-pane aluminum clad wood
windows. 

16. Would you like the option to replace the front door with one of the same style, proportion, and character of the original that is not of ori
ginal material?

3 ft. or 5 ft. (per city code) 113

6 ft. 47

7 ft. 12

8 ft. 37

10 ft. 87

12 ft. 44

14 ft. 33

16 ft. 24

18 ft. 21

Yes 172

No 36

Yes 176

No 32

Weighted Avg. 4.8'

Weighted Avg. 12.7'



17. Would you like the option to replace original siding with siding of similar style, proportion, and character of the original but not of origin
al material? Example: Replace wood siding with cementitious siding.

18. If you have any additional comments or suggestions, please feel free to leave a comment here.
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Yes 153

No 55

See all comments below after responses to Q. 3
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